## SB0591/110611/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 591 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 5, in line 6, after "TITLE" insert "<u>AND ALL RIGHTS</u>"; in line 8, strike "IS" and substitute "<u>HAS BEEN</u>"; and in line 26, after the first "THE" insert "<u>PARCEL</u> <u>OF</u>".

On page 9, in line 10, strike "IS LOCATED"; and in line 11, after "AFFIXED" insert "IS LOCATED".

On page 11, in line 9, strike "IS LOCATED"; and in line 10, after "SEVERED" insert "IS LOCATED".